The Epidemiologist will serve the two District Health Departments:  

MMDHD and CMDHD. 

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

1. The agreement shall commence October 1, 2017 and shall continue through 

September 30, 2020. 

2. The Epidemiologist shall receive total compensation of Sixty Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred and 00/100 ($65,900.00) Dollars, for the period of October 1, 2017 – 

September 30, 2020 with a 1% increase in both Fiscal Years 18/19 and 19/20. The base 

salary includes an estimated annual amount for fringe benefits.  

3. The MMDHD and CMDHD shall each be responsible for forty-two percent (42%) of the